tian gentleman, serving wherever
needed in causes contributing to
the upbuilding of good citizens.
Our wish is that he could be with
us 30 years more.

The men observed Men's Day
the 2nd Sunday in March. Lt. Geo.
W. Lee was guest speaker. Amount
of money raised - five thousand
five hundred eighty five dollars
(5,585.00). Dr. J. E. Walker gave
$2,000.00 of this amount.

"LEST WE FORGET"

ELD. PRESTON TAYLOR
Founder of National Convention

ELD. B. C. DUKE
Host Pastor

THE PRESIDENT
SPEAKS
"Grace be unto you, and peace
from God our Father, and from
the Lord Jesus Christ."